## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Din-Ping Tsai	08/20/2010
Chiun-Da Shiue	08/20/2010
Shih-Chiang Yen	08/20/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taiwan University		
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road		
City:	Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	10617		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12944319

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: cscherbel@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87576(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=87576\_Assignment#page1.tif

1294

PATENT REEL: 025352 FRAME: 0471 26625US (02A-100317US)

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

receipt of whi	ch is hereby	n of One Dollar acknowledged, t	in hand paid, and o he undersigned	ther good and	valuable consider:	ation, the
Inventor(s) Full Name(	(1) <u>D</u>	N-PING TSAI		4 SHIUE (3) (6)	SHIH-CHIA	NG YEW
Hereby sell, as	sign and tra	nsfer to		. ,	•	
Assignee Name and A	Address _	National Tajwar No. 1, Sec. 4, F	University Roosevelt Road, T	aipei, 10617,	Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
(hereinafter ca	lled the Acc	irman's the sustain	right, title, and inte Inited States Letter:	. !		
Title of Inv		NEAR-FIELD MPLIFICATION	OPTICAL DISI ON BY STIMULA	C HAVING S	URFACE PLA	<u>SMON</u>
Which applica	ition was	•			ON OF KADIA	<u>LION</u>
Complete ei	ther a) b)	executed by the filed on the Serial No.	ne undersigned	on		
benenis under t	re Internatio	ues, substitutes, onal Conventión f	Patents which ma renewals or conti or the Protection of Commissioner of	y ce granted to nuations there f Industrial Pro	nerefore and any of, and the right	and all to all
Further, it is agrundersigned will execute all right	eed that, w	hen requested, w divisional, conti	ithout charge to be nuing, substitute, re rally do everythin naintaining proper	it at the expensence and resistant	se of said Assign	30 4k -
	Signed at On	Taiv	van (R.O.C.)			
Inventor(s) Full Signature	e(s)	CHIUN- SHIH-CI	DO SHIVE HIANG YEA	DIN-PING CHIUN DA		

2